It is agreed that when this option is executed, Grantor(s) shall vacate and give complete
possession of above described property by date of deed.

It is agreed should the Metropolitan Government exercise said right or option within the
time set out above, that Grantor(s) will be paid the fair market value of One Hundred Sixty Thousand
Dollars and 00/00 ( $ 160,000 ) upon execution of the aforesaid deed to the Metropolitan Government.  
Grantor(s) will pay taxes for the current year (pro-rated) and all back taxes, if any, assessed on above
described property.

It is agreed that within ten (10) days from this agreement, the Metropolitan Government will be granted